25th March 2020

BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001.

Scrip code: 532343

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051. **Scrip code: TVSMOTOR**

Dear Sirs,

Reg : Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Ref: Our letter dated: 23rd March 2020

In continuation to this office letter dated: 23rd March 2020, this is to inform that the Corporate Office of the Company's Subsidiary Company viz., PT.TVS Motor Company Indonesia, in Jakarta will continue to be closed and employees will work from home as advised by the Governor of Jakarta.

The Subsidiary's Plant situated at Jl Surya Madya Kav 1-30, Karawang, West Java - 41361 will resume operations from tomorrow viz., 26th March 2020 and any decision on closure of plant at Karawang, West Java, Indonesia will be taken in consultation with the Governor of West Java and the local Government authorities.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For TVS MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

K S Srinivasan

Company Secretary